

**Criminal Appeal 08/2025**  
**CNR No. WBCB-01-000889-2025**

**PRESENT :** Sri.Rudra Prasad Ray  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **03**  
Dated: **06.05.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties before the Court .

Lawyer attendance is filed on behalf of Appellant.

Hazira is filed on behalf of Respondent No.2.

None appears, none moves on behalf of Respondent No.1.

It is found from the record that requisites which are lying in the record filed by Appellant are yet to be served upon the Respondent.

Issue the requisites at once.

The case is adjourned today.

To **16.06.2025** for S/R and appearance of the parties before the Court .

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,  
F.T.C.,  
CoochBehar.

Additional District & Sess. Judge,  
Fast Track Court,  
CoochBehar.  
J.O. Code:WB-00899