

**Criminal Appeal 08/2025**  
**CNR No. WBCB-01-000889-2025**

**PRESENT :** Sri.Rudra Prasad Ray  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **04**  
Dated: **16.06.2025**

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the parties before the Court .

Lawyer attendance is filed on behalf of Appellant.

Hazira is filed on behalf of Respondent No.2.

A petition is filed on behalf of the respondent alongwith vikalatnama praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

One SR is received today. Let it be kept with this record.

It is found that the LCR has never been called for from the Ld. Trial Court and the case is adjourned.

Call for the LCR fixing **25.07.2025** for receipt of LCR and hearing of the appeal.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,  
F.T.C.,  
CoochBehar.

Additional District & Sess. Judge,  
Fast Track Court,  
CoochBehar.  
J.O. Code:WB-00899