

Criminal Appeal 08/2025
CNR No. WBCB-01-000889-2025

PRESENT : Sri Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **06**
Dated: **22.08.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant appeal.
Haziras are file on behalf of the State and Appellant.
OP files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.
Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.
Accordingly the case is adjourned today.
Fix, **10-11-2025** for hearing of the instant appeal.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

Additional District & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.
J.O. Code:WB-00899